MAA SHARDA CHILDREN COLLEGE

JALALABAD GHAZIPUR

Fee Structure (Session: 2023-24)

New Monthly Tuition Fee of Fee Paid at The
v Admission
NURSERY 1200.00 300 300 x 3 = 900 2100.00
LKG & UKG 1200.00 500 500 x 3 = 1500 2700.00
-V 1200.00 700 700 x 3 = 2100 3300.00
Vi=VIiI 1400.00 800 800 x 3 = 2400 3800.00
IX 1500.00 1300 1300 x 3 =3900 5400.00
XI 1500.00 1400 1400 x 3 =4200 5700.00
Transport Fee
Distance in Charges in Rs.
Km. 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Upto5 400 450 450 500
5-10 550 600 600 650
10-15 650 700 700 750
Above 15 750 800 800 850
Note

1. School Composite Fee under the head of Monthly Composite Fee is payable monthly, as
mentioned in the U.P. Fee ordinance 2018.

2. Transport fee is optional (changed if fuel charges hike), Students applying for transport may take
details from the office/fee counter. ' '

3. For any optionaI/Co-curricular/extra-curricular activities, exam which are optional in nature,
Olympiads, excursions, transport, etc. or any such similar optional amenities offered by the school
at any time of the year, a separate fee will be charged after taking the due consent from the
parents.

4. Exam fee will be charged (twice in a year) for Class Nur. - UKG: 300, I- V: 400, VI-VIII: 500, IX - X:
550 and class XI- X1I: 600.

5. Board Examination and Registration Fee for class IX to Xl will be charged separately as per
instruction of board.
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6. |-Card, Fee card, Diary amount will be charged separately. e ——
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